Departiment of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
Purchasing Division ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
2019 Washington Street East Purchase Order SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 01-11-2024 CONTACT.

Order Number: CPO 0211 4001 GSD2200000009 7 Procurement Folder: 923345

Document Name: Elevator Modernization Various Facilities (Phase I) Reason for Modification:

Document Description: Change Order 4 Change Order 4

To Increase and Extend Contract.

Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order

Buyer Name: Melissa Pettrey

Telephone: (304) 558-0094

Email: melissa k.pettrey@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2021-12-06

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2024-02-26

VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Vendor Customer Code: VS0000037778 Requestor Name: Cody G Taylor

SQP CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC Requestor Phone: 304-352-5531

281 SMILEY DR Requestor Email: cody.g.taylor@wv.gov

ST ALBANS wv 25177

us

Vendor Contact Phone: 3045323659 Extension:

Discount Details: . g 4

Discount Aliowed  Discount Percentage Discount Days FILE LOC ATION

#1 No 0.0000 0

#2 Not Entered

#3 Not Entered

{4 Not Entered

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE - SEE SPECIFICATIONS

103 MICHIGAN AVENUE

CHARLESTON WV 25305 No City WV 99999

us us

AN > ENCYS
[ Total Order Amount: $6,602,487.09
Purchasing Division’s File Gopy

WP o/ | 2024 ,

PURCHASING DIVIQION AUT RlZATION ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM ENCUMB E CERTI CA-‘SION _ II

DATE: \ DATE: Q 9_5 - DATE: . : > \-7 S‘M

ELECT&%%@R‘ENA URE ON FIL ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ONEILE! ELECTRONIC SMRE ON FIL!

\_)

s

d: Jan 11,2024 Order Number:

CPO 0211 4001 GSD2200000009 7

Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PR(-CP0-002 2020/05



ks

Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 4 is issued to extend and increase the original contract to February 26, 2024 (87 Days), according to all terms, conditions, prices, and
specifications contained in the original contract including all authorized change orders. The extension of this contract is provided to provide the vendor time for the

additional work.
Effective Date of Increase: December 1, 2023
Extend Contract from December 1, 2023 to February 26, 2024,

Original Contract Price: $ 6,563,813.00

Change Order 2: $  47,994.99
Change Order 3 (Decrease):$ (38,698.80)
Change Order 4; $ 29,377.90
New Contract Total: $ 6,602,487.09

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 72154010 0.00000 0.000000 4678092.20
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2021-12-06 2024-02-25

Commodity Line Description: Elevator Modernization Project (Phase 1): Building 1

Extended Description:
Elevator Modernization Project (Phase 1): Building 1

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 72154010 0.00000 0.000000 952130.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2021-12-06 2024-02-25

Commodity Line Description: Elevator Modernization Project (Phase |): Building 7

Extended Description:
Elevator Modernization Project (Phase I): Building 7

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
3 72154010 0.00000 0.000000 894892.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2021-12-06 2024-02-25

Commodity Line Description: Elevator Modernization Project (Phase I): Building 25

Extended Description:
Elevator Modernization Project (Phase 1): Building 25

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
4 72154010 0.00000 0.000000 47994.99
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2021-12-06 2024-02-25

Commodity Line Description: Change Order 2

Extended Description:
Elevator Modernization Project (Phase 1): Building 1

Date Printed: Jan 11, 2024 Order Number: CPO 0211 4001 GSD2200000009 7 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



Unit Unit Price Total Price

Line ' Commodity Code Quantity
5 T 72154010 0.00000 0.000000 29377.90
.| Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
2021-12-06 2024-02-25
Commodity Line Description: Change Order 4
Extended Description:
Elevator Modernization Project (Phase 1): Building 1
3 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05

Date Printed: Jan 11, 2024 Order Number: CPO 0211 4001 GSD2200000009 7 Page:



%EAIA Document G701° - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Elevator Modernizations (Phasel) Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 004
Charleston & Patkersburg, WV Date: December 11, 2021 Date: October 27, 2023

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and addvess) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
West Virginia General Services Division Miller Engineeting, Inc. SQP Construction Group, Inc.

218 California Avenue 54 West Run Road 281 Smiley Drive

Charleston, WV Morgantown, WV 26508 St. Albaps, WV

25305 25177 .

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibiss. Also include agreed upon adjustmenis

atiributable to executed Constriuction Change Directives.)

COR #004 - Electrical equipment in Buildings 7 and 25 that maches the existing power feed and accommodates actessories for battery

backup - $4,368.94
COR#A005 - Material and labor associated with the removal and install of cab flooring in Building 1, Car 4 - $2,100.36

COR#006 - Material and labor #o install 1 cable from the data room to the fire command center in Buildings 1, 7 and 25. - $5,033.60
COR#007 - Labor and Material to change MC cable to conduit in hoistway 1 and 2 in Bulding 1 per direction from the elevator inspector. -
$3,780.92

COR#008 - Labor and Material to pull an additional CATSE shielded cable for each elevator in each building to connect the RATH system
through LAN instead of by IP based on request from the Manufacturer at the meeting with the RATH representative. - $14,094,08

No drawings were present indicating lines were necessary.

6,563,813.00

9,296.19
6,573,109.19

29.377.90

6,602 487.09

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Tisne will be increased by Eighty-Seven (87) days.
The new date of Final Completion will be February 26, 2024

AP PN

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Miller Engineering, Inc. SQP Construction Group. Inc. West Virginia General Services Division
ARCHITECT (Firm name) co?mivgfgﬁ 1 namie) 1 mﬁ;ﬂ%ﬁ ‘
SIGNATURGE___ SGNATURE © ™~ 7 / SIGNATURG [
Robert Kilpatrick on behalf of Donald O. Gatewood, .
Architect President/CEO [ - 3Feual S—D
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINT? NAME AND TITLE PRINYED )
ot 20/ 3! _13[#[>013 1/ 3/ 2%
DATE = ' DATE DATE

AlA Oocumant 701 —2017. Copyright © 1579, 1857, 2000, 2001 and 2017. Al rights reserved. “The AmaTican Institule of Architects,” “American Inslitute of
Architacts,” ‘AlA,” the AlA Loga, and “AlA Contract Documents® are tredemarkes of The American Institute of Archilocss, This document was produced al 08:50:56 9
ET an 122112023 under Order No.4104243623 which expires on 07/05/2024. is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only te used in

awcardance with the AIA Contract Documents® Tenms of Service. To report copyright viclations, e-mail docinfo@aiaconlracts.com,

User Notes: (3BRADA3E)



Date: May 10,2023
Elgvgiar Modemization (Phase 1)781; Br. 7825
/ 24-017 Elevalor Modemization

CONITRUCTION arouh CCD No. __0_94_.
SQP Construction Group, fnc. Proposal Dascription:
281 Smiley Drive, St. Albans, West Virginia 25177 . . I .
Phone: (;:4) 440-9200 « Cell: (a;ip‘gms This chiangs praposal s for elecirical eqUipiiiantin Buildings 7 and 25 that malches the existing power foed
' ' nd accommodales accessories for hatiery batkup.
Contact; Jacob Grose, Project Manager andpecanmes s

COST PROPOSAL

DIRECT COSTS —
o _—— o |53 B 52 [ [ g | | e o
1 Npurtit| Howrs Tanes & lns, Cast Per Unit Coat Perunit
A L] [ o| € | F-cxe G HeEAD f © ysex % LeCyk

188 N ) "
103 - ) _- -
104 - - - b
108 0 - - e -
|qq| , A ) A
o = = : : .
) = T . . .
199 - . . . -
nn - - . - L
13 - . - i - 0 -
192 . ol 5 . -
143 » i - . - - - s
194 Subtasa] from Cast Fmp_nm (u_d: shlm_ . T “’f" A H . :m - i
13| Subtotal from Cost Propesal ContinuaGon Sheet « & ) -
v67| subtolal Direct Gosts: Subtata) Labie] $0.00 | Sublotst iart] $0.00 | Sublorat Equip, $0.00
198| Taxesfinsurance: LuborBurden  34% % of item 3,97 $0,00 Sates T 'z*i wo|  senTe|Te|  Bm
18| Totl Direot Casts Totsl L4be $0.00 Torat Ms1| $0.00 |  Toal Enuy, $0.00

l=l SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS _ SUMMARY Submitted By

fisdy ummmmmms: e :':: ':;" Descripian Total Cost
A 8 c 301 |Totaf Direct Labor Cost Hom10H | § =

201 |Burdatis Electric 2,818.00 302 |Totel Direct Material Cast  Ram 1,989 -

207 Tim Total Equipment Cost tam 1.99L. T .

209 204 |Subtotal 3,0143.02+303 | $ . ¢

204 305 |Overhesd and Peafil (%) 15.00% - Project Manager

208 206 [Subtots) 20n305] § = e

206 3w [Subcontractor Cast Nem243|  3,818.00 May 10, 2023

2ar 308 |Subonisacior Markup (% 10.00% 381.90 DATE)

208 T 300 [Gublotal 30843074208 | § 4,200,980

208 310 |Additiona) Bandfins. Cost 200% 840z,

210 a1 |BeoTax oo0s| | 840z

295 Total Subcontract Coste § 3815,00 383 |.Total Fropoaal Cast 331311 S 438884 |/




Burdette Electric

CHANGE PROPOSAL

6444 SISSONVILLE OR. SISS. W.V. 25320
PHONE 304-384-0123 FAX 304-884-0124

Job name: Etevator Modarnization
Date: 5/412023
Change Proposal # 6
Description of Work:  Providing enclosed breakers with tha proper voltage and accessories

IMMVWMHWW bulding #7 sievator #2 wilh shunt $  1,899.62
|Provida 480v enclosed breakes for buiiding #25 elévator# with shunt $  4.204.00
Immm;xm
$.  39,103.62
s 2res
$ 332087
$ 8:810.00 :
$ -
$ -
5 gmanols . | § 30619:00




Jacob Grose

From: Jacob Grose

Sent: Thursday, May 11, 2023 10:11 AM.
Ta: Craig Miller

Subject: Phone Conversation Burdette
Attachments: COR #6 Electrical Discrepancies.pdf
Craig,

Please see the attached CO from Burdette.
.- Building 7 breaker schedule call for 240V, existing power and feed that Is to be reused is 480V
.- Building 25 breaker schedule calls for shunt trip and others as noted, however accessories for the battery
backup were not noted on the electrical drawings.
Thank you,
Jacob Grose | Project Manager
SQP Construction Group, Inc.
' 281 Smiley Drive, St. Albans, WV 25177
; Office: 304-440-9211 | Cell: 304-888-4648

SHwETRU e ra GRDug



Date: Ocigber 12, 2023

Elevalor Modamizalion (Rhave 1), B1.87, T 625

L / 21-07 Elevalor Mademization
CONSTRUSTION CROUN COR No. 005

$QP Construction Group, Inc, Proposs! Description:
281 Smilsy Drive, St Albans, Wast Virginia 25177

Phone: {304) 440-9200 » Cell: {304) 9884545 g‘: 4;:mpnsal covers material and labor assaciated with the removal and instal of cab flooring in Building 1
Contact: Jacob Grase, Project Manager

COST PROPOSAL
DIRECT COSTS
SCOPE DESCRIPTION LABOR MATERIAL EQUIPMENT
o —— w0 27 | S |t | G| | DL | SR e
5 |perunz| Hours Taxes & ns, Cest Per Unit Coat Per Unit

A B c [} E | F=CxE G H=F%G 3 JeCxl [3 l=Cz:.~
103|Garpenter - Demo and inetal 200(ea | 1000| 2000(5 4500 900,00 - .
3 |Tarket Raised Round Flooring (Brown) 40.00 [t T [ 1080 41560 -
104 |Roplacement Sus Fioor 200 |ea. . i 28|  ses .
1903 - - - - bl
108 - r L . B
107, P - - a - L]
108 - a i - - B
108 = - . = -
119 __'—’ . » - .
148 - -_ 3 bl ' Iy
112 - 3 N i -_ B - '_-
- o = = :
1 14 Sublotat from Cost Propesal {this IEI) - "m 9[‘IDqDO "_n'h:?‘ ] 51418 @ B -
11§ from Cost Froposal ion Sheat - _LI.II . +
197| Sublotal Direst Costs: SubtolalLaboe|  £900.00 | Subtotaiat)  $514.16 |Bulitoral Exulp, $0.00
18| Taxesfnsurance: taborBumen  34% %of em 1,878 5308.00 Suesta 7| sm%|  saestal7m|  S0m
199| Total Direct Costs Tomilabot| 5120500 |  TomMstl|  $550.15| Tets Eguip $0.00

Iim SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS j SUMMARY Submitted By

No. iList b;:r:?:ﬁ:::::: forms) :::‘I I::-‘ Deseiiption Total Cont
A -] c 3o |Tolal Direct Labor Gost flem 1.98H | §  1,206.00 Jacob Grose

201 302 |Tolal Direct Material Cast  ¥em 1,091 0.5 PN

202 303 |Yolal Equipmant Cost flem 1.99L | .

203 204 |Subtotal 30143020203 [ 5 1756.15 AR

200 _.:_u_v Overhead and Profit (%) ooy 26342 Praject Manager

208 = 30 [subtatal - 3044308 | § 201957 rma

204 07 ISubmnlractur Cost Item 2.92 - Omhsrlf, 2023

'.;og ap |Su;§nm:ac!nr Markup (% 1D.00% . AT

208 366 |Sehtata) 3083074208| 3 2,01957

08 310 A;dil;n:l- B«;ndn;s. Cost Z00%, 4039

219 31 |BRO Tax L =S 200% 40.39

z_u: Total Subcentruci Costs § . I ] Total Praposal Cost 3093043111 5 210036 ,/




@ SMITH FLOOR COVERING DISTRIBUTORS

ATV SETH STREET & P OIS ¢ CHARLESTORL Wy 250 » PHOME QDG 34-26Y © FAX DG 3642475

QUOTATION

DEALIRQUOTED___ 5 P Lomeiencznol

DATE /- NQ
QUOTED BY /1 w2 JOBNAME

7 AZROCK, JOHNSONITE, TARKETT
| Arics 37

= 37/ —
Y00 (& K7~ S7- D DUM /
Iﬁ’ﬁg@a_zw : I7  Zpand

A VAL 268 v
A B Iith  Puri ) UR M2 /9,9/(_/

—+

OTHER MATERIALS




Shop Savings tnatallotivne. DY & 1dras

Wha are you lotking for faday?

< Back to Resulls ; Building Suppliss ; Lumber & Composites / Plywood 8 Sheathing
Severe Weather 23/32-in x 4-ft x 8-ft Pressure Treated Southern Yellow Pine Plywood Sheathing

flem #195308 | Modet #OGUTOTTX-AG
Shop SeyofeWealher * 4k v 1M5 ©

$49.2
. 848,82 when you choose 5% savings on elgdie purchases every day
Lepmhow
« Pressure irealed southern yekow pine for exteror above groynd use - not
Intended for grund contact
« Manufaciured om a "C" grade veneer
L meels ANPA (i Woed f andis

building code compliant {IRC and 1BC)

Cammon Thickness Measurement; 23/32-in

Piekup Delivary
Randy loday ASS0ON 85 Today

® FREE Pickup at Central Richmont Lowe's
@ 111 m Btock Alste 20 | Bay 2

Audte Coot




m Date: S_QM 13, 2023
‘Eleyator togdemizstion {Phase-1); BY, 87,7825

) / 2i-b17 Elevator Modemization
CONRBIRUCTION CROUM COR No. oos
SQP Construction Group, Inc. Proposal Description:

261 Smiley Drive, SL Albans, West Virginia 25177 N, . N y N atGe cable data 10 {he fire
Phone: {304) 440-9200 - Cell: (304) 589-4649 Thmmisw mpru ?:fh';ﬁ?::; g;a‘borlo el 1 Cats catiefrom he o

Contacl: Jacob Gross, Preject Manager
COST PROPOSAL

DIRECT COSTS
SCOPE DESCRIPTION LABOR WATERIAL ‘EQUIPMENT
Im Descriplion Quantity l'l:u:’vt EEE E;% N;:I':Y:::IQ l:::lr ":::?I lllr:rnlal E‘.gi:‘l._m
= & Per.llin‘;l Mours Tasxes 8 Ins. Cost Per Unit Cast Par Unit
A 8 c p| = | FacaE G 1 H=Fxo ' s=cxt K L=GxK
13 ) - -
- i . - =]
™ E = . e
os| T . - . .
l.; - == * ) -~
1e? - . - N =
ru_ “ 5 o - -
e 0 . : - N
110 = = - . =
i hd T = |l B T . - = | .
‘e = - ; . E
1l ; ; N 3
114| Suttotal from Cost Prapesal {this sheet) == - Jm . ‘ ::’:T:T ; = m‘:";‘ I o
1:48| Sublotal from Gost Proposal Gontinuaiion Sheel = = >
97| Subtots! Dirsct Casts: ‘Subtatal Lubes $0.00 | Subtotal Nar] $0.00 | Suntotal Eqilp: $0.00
198 Tazeslinsurance: LahnorBurden 34% % ol llem 1994 $0.00 Sales Tas ;I $0.00 Bales Ty F'I;: 706
199 Total Direct Costs " ToallLabar $0.00 Total Matl S0,00| TVotalEquip, $0.00
E SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS SUMMARY Submitted By
No. IList msl‘:x:::;:asg forms] ::': i ‘:: v ——
A ] [ 301 |Tolal Direct Labor Cost “lem 1.35H |'S - .lacn_b_erose
201 Burdette Eleclrio 440000 2% [Tola) Direct Maleriel Cost _ fem 1.981 =R wane)
202 3% [Yatal Equipment Coet flem 1.05L 3
203 o 204 |Eublotal 20142024303 | § - . ging)
5 = 305 [Qverhoad and Promit {%) 1500% . Project Manager
205 . ses |suteotal 3owacs| s . L
208 307 |Subconiractor Cast llem 2,99 4,400.00 Sepiember 13, 2028
20 308 |Subcaniractor Markup (% 10.00% 44000 ATl
208 364 |Subiotal” 30643074308 | B 4,84000
209 210 anal Bn:JIns. Cost 20| 85,80
210 311 |B&O Tax ROV B E
299 Total Subcontract Costs $ 4,400.00 398 | Total Proposal Cost 30931043 11| §  5,083.60 ‘/




Burdette Electric

CHANGE PROPOSAL

6444 SISSONVILLE DR. SISS. W.V. 25320
PHONE 304-884-0123 FAX 304-984-0124

Job name: Elevator Modernization
Date: 9/13/2023
Change Proposal # 8

Description of Work: Rath Phone Cabling

| Bescrigtion of wark, — Wtarisl Labor Total
|BLDG 1: Provide 1 Cat5A shisided cable fram MBSS to Fire Pane! $ 8000 S 80000
|Cdintre) Room
|8L5G 7: Provide 1 GatBA shieided cable from 1st ioof IDF to Fire Panel | § 160.00 | § 800.00
|Gontrat Room _
|BLDG-25: Provide 1 Cai6A shietded cable from room 303 10 F/A s 145.00.| $ 1,800.00
|annunciator pane! location in vestibule
|
|| Mise. Material (J-hooks, 2ip ties, {astners, tc.), $ 20013
Material Cost $ 585,13
7% Sales tax $ 40,66
Cost.including sales tax $ §26.08
|Material with 15% Overhead and Profit. $ 720.00
§ 320000
$ 480.00
3 12000|s  aesoon| § 4,400.00




Date: ____ Ocobers 2023

21-017 Elavator Modemization

COUATRUSTION EROIF / : COR No. 007
SQP Construction Groug, Inc. Proposal Description:
::::: :::«?i::.:;:?x]-\;ﬁ)?;:::: i This change prapoes Is for labor and matarial lo change MC cabls fo canduit in halstway 1 and 2 in Building
Canlact: Jaooh Grase, ije;:l Msrager 1 per direction from the elevator inspectar.

COST PROPOSAL
DIRECT COSTS
'SCOPE DESCRIPTION LABOR MATERIAL EQUIPMENT
s lperunt| Hours Taxes & Ins. Cost Per Uit Cost Par Unit

A & ¢ ) E |.r=ceE G H=Fx& [} a=gx! 3 L-c:f_”
103 — B N A 3
L B _ : 3 PETL
1 n‘ . » - .
i05 R : . p
o - - - .
107 . - § 3 ) w i i
= = 5 :
100 = - . -
19 o 5l . . g
" - . - ha ol

T2 - = . s =
pr — = P . , 5
14| Subtotat from Cest Prtiposal (this sheet) - ) ' ﬁ:g ._ - —_‘" k ,":,‘?’,‘,.%' ) = 101 ma" -
118| Subtotal feomt Gast Proposal Continuation Sheet - = =
147| Subtotal Direct Gosts: Subtoba| Labor $0.00 submwiEauel 5000
1.88| Taxestinswrance; Wsbor Burden 3% % of Hem 1.97H 50,00 Sates Y"l 7%1 $0.00
188| Total Oirect Costs Tatal uwil $0.00 Tolal Wkr $0.00
SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS | . SUMMARY Submittad By

:: st lul:l?u"x:e?::-.i o Z:‘:: ':: Descripion Total Cost

A a c a0t | Tolal Direct Labor Cost o 1.95H | N Jacoﬁ_mse
201 |Burdetts Electric 3,305.00 0 |Tom Orectwatarial Cost  Bom o8| - ke
202 s Total Equipment Cost Il:-mrﬂl‘. .
3% ’ 205 |Bublorl 20143024303 | § - grasibn
201 ats |OvereadandPromt (%) 1500% B Project Managet

|20s ) a0 [sublotal Inwsos|s - S

20| s |SubconiaciorCost | Mamzes| 330800 October 5, 2023
207 3o ISLantrgdorMaﬁNp % 10.00% 23050 oAzl
208 as |Subtotal 20843074308 | §  3,635.50
2m 310 |additional Bondiins Cost 200%| 7271
210 ) Tau la&(;;ax R 2.00%._ e
299| Total Subcontrct Casts $ 2,305.00 389 I Total Progosal Cest ssatoisti| 5 378082 |V




Burdette Electric

CHANGE PROPOSAL

6444 SISSONVILLE DR, SISS. W.V. 25320
PHONE 304-984-0123 FAX 304-984-0124

Job name: Elevator Modernization
Date: 104512023
Change Proposal # 9

Description of Work: MC to Conduit Elavators 1 & 2

Duerl!inn of work. Matorial Labor Total

(Chsings MC cabla ta conduit in hioleiway for elévatdrs #1 & #2 (eppros [ 25000(%  2,500.00

120 EMT condull, 360R#12 THHN, conduit fitings, boxss, elc) As

requestad by elavator inspector.

|Misc. Materists (] 0045
|Miaterial Cost ] 340.45

7% Sales tax $ 24.46

Cost including sales tax 5 37391

Material with 15% Overhead and Profit $ 430.00

LABOR: man hours & 72.00 $ 2,500.00

Labor 15% Overhead and Profit $ 375.00
|EXCLUSIONS:—

$ 430.00 | § 287500 | § 3,305.00




7

CONRYTRUCTION CROUM

SQP Construction Group, inc.

Date: December 5, 2023

- e

Elevator Modeimization (Phase 1): B1, 87,7 825
21-017 Elevator Modernization

| Dascriptions:

corNe. 008

281 Smiley Drive, t. Albens, West Virginia 25177 This change proposalis far tahor and material lo pull an additional CAT6e sheilded cabla for each elevator
Phone: (304) 440-9200 « Coll: (304) B69-4648 in each building to cannect the RATH system through LAN instead of by IP baged on request from the
Contact: Jacob Grose, Project Manager Stata at the meeting with the RATH representative,
COST PROPOSAL
DIRECT COSTS
SCOPE DESCRIPTION ' LABOR WMATERIAL EQUIFMENT
';": Description Quantity 3::?‘ EE‘:‘E ET':'E:"E "i:::: ETJ.' ::::Ir “t.:t:::a' Mﬁﬂ qug:::m‘ Egul;;:r::;lm
5 |peri| Hours ; Taxes & Ins. Cost Per Unit Cost Per Unit DS g r
A 8 € [*} € F=CxE [ MEFYG ] J=Cxl K t=cxk
1:03 o_ - N s
wl — ! =hh " ) B (R )
1.04 N - EEERE - | & =4 -
104) - - " -l
186 - T - -
al i (i — . =N
08 = - e = .
o = - = x ~
“l.llj . N . o »
m 1T - . . = .
112 - - = - - -
113 . . . . .
14 Bubtett rn Gt Propesl s son] - ) v R v o M
116 from Cost Prop Sheet - = E
157 Subtotal Direct Costs: Subtotal Labar $0.00 | Subtotal Mat} $0.00 [suBtotat Enuip. $0.00
1.98| Taxesfinsurance: Labor Burden 34% % of ltem 1.879) so.nb- Sales‘-’l’iq. '1%1 -; Salns Taix 75;]_ _ﬂ._ﬂllh
1.99| Total Dirgct Costs Total Luber] 50,00 Total Mi@tll $0.00 Total Equlp, $0.00
I_ SUBCOMTRACTOR COETS SUMMARY Submitted By
[tens Subcontractor Nime Total Ttem
No. {Lsl iotsls from ahached SC-1 forms) Gost Ne. Desenipion Totst Cont
A 3 c 301 |Total Direct Labar Cost ltem 1.99H | § - Jacob Grose
201 |Burdetle Eectric - T 12,320.00 "otz |Totsl Drect Materisi Gost kemiged| - TNARE)
202 202 "-l'olal_E_qui;;rr;en_:C;s\ ) Hem 1.88L = ) -_- 57
”_zb:‘ g 304 |Sublotel 30143024303 | § - A oAU
ast = w05 |Overheadand Proft (%) 15.00% - ” Project Manager
20 o =i a6 |Sublotel 3044205 | § B ILES
?os - __3;7' Subcontractor Cost _Ilﬁm 2.5_9 12,320.00 October 5, 2023
| B 308 _Su_l;mnlractur’h;la(;u;p o 1000% 4,232.00 ToAtE]
208 ) 308 |Subtotal 3.0843.0743.08 | §  13,552.00
208 310 |Addilional Bandlins, Cost 2008 2704
290 ; laa;.-o;x__ - 2.00% 271.04
293| Tota) Subcontract Casts § 12.320.00 259 I Total Propasal Cost 309+3,10+3.11| §  14,094.08 7




Burdette Electric

CHANGE PROPOSAL

6444 SISSONVILLE DR. SISS. W.V, 25320
PHONE 304-984-0123 FAX 304-984-0124

Job name: Elevator Modernization

Date: 121172023

Change Proposal # 10
Description of Work: Extra Cabling Orath Phones

| ‘Dascription of work. Material ‘Labor Total
Pull Additional Cables fr Orath Phones in Buildings 1,7, & 25.
ding 1: Pull 1 CATEA shisided cable from MBS0 to eievatorcontroller | $  3,250.00 |'$  4,500.00.
1,2:4.5,8:8:£8: Pull 1 GATSA shieidad cable from MBSO to Orath Phone.
|tappx. 5,000R. of CATEA shisled cable and labor)
_Ig_gm;!_zmun 1 CATBA shielded cable from Fire Panel room 1o elevator | § 32378 | $ 750.00
eatitroliers 1:42. (apps, S00fL. of CATEA shisided cable and labor)
B - Pyll 1 CATEA shislded cable from Orath Phone 1o network g 130.00 | $ 1,500.00
elosak: (apps- 200ft. CATBA shiskled cable, and litiohtravel)
Material Cost $ 370378
7% Sales tax $ 250.26
Cost including sales tax $  5.963.04
Material with Overhead and Profit $  4:557.50
Labor Total $  6.750.00
Labor With Overhead and Profit 4 101250
| |EXCLUSIONS: Terminations by others.
$ 4,557.50 | $ 776250 | § 12,320.00




Increase PENALTY RIDER

BOND AMOUNT §6,563,813.00 BOND NO.PB02597100366
To be attached and form a part of Bond No.PB02597100366 _ dated the 4th day of
November 2021 | executed byPhiladelphia Indemnity Insurance Company as
surety, on behalf of SQP Construction Group, Inc. as current principal of
record, and in favor o tae of West _- inig n f Aiisn sin Division as Obligee,
and in the amount of 00100 ) ($6.563.813.00).

In consideration of the agreed premium charged for this bond, it is understood and agreed that
Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company hereby consents that effective from
the_27th dayof October | 2023 | said bond shall be amended as follows:

THE BOND PENALTY SHALL BE Increased:
FROM: Six Million Five Hundred Seventy Three Thousand One Hundred Nine Dollars and 19/400 (86.573,109.19 )

TO: _six Milion Six Hundred Two Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Seven Dollars and 09100 ($6,602,487.09 ), - i

The Increase of said bond penalty shall be effective as of the_ 27th  day of _ October-: :
and does hereby agree that the continuity of protection under said bond subject to changes in E p
shall not be impaired hereby, provided that the aggregate liability of the above mentioned bofid sha lm* g ”’m *
exceed the amount of liability assumed by it at the time the act and/or acts of default were commméq Qnﬁ*’ :”JJV@
in no event shall such liability be cumulative. & o e

Signed, sealed and dated this __2nd __ dayof __ January = 2024

SQP Construction Group, Inc.

WikE ,,1 m;f"

THE ABOVE B(}Zi? HEREWEED TO AND A
A :
OBLIGE

Pr L CMC“A )éﬂjM\&

TITLE




ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

Acknowledgment by Principal if individual or Partnership

1. STATEOF
2. County of to-wit;
3.1 , a Notary Public in and for the

4. county and state aforesaid, do hereby cerlify that
whose name is signed to the foregoing writing, has this day acknowledged the same bafore me in my said county.

5. Given under my hand this day of
6. Notary Seal 7.
{Notary Public)
8. My commission expires on the day of
Acknowledgment by Principal if Corporation
9. STATEOF west Virginia
10. County of Kanawha to-wit:
1. L LJ’S& % 6%'4'/’74'6“ , a Notary Public in and for the
12, county and state aforesaid, do hereby certity that ( /
13. whoas, /235 rolent signed the foregoing writing for
14... a corporation, has this day, in my said county, before me, acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of the said corporation.
15. Given under my hgnd.thi ; dayof  Janpary , - 2024
& 17- - 4 p—
(Notary Public)
dayot  for (1 ZDFS
!
Acknowledgment by Surety
19. STATEOF _West Virginia
-20. Couniy of __Kanawha to-wit
21,1, _Tammy Selbe , a Notary Public in and for the
22. county and state aforesaid, do hereby cerfify that  Kimberly L. Miles
23, who as, Attorney-in-Fact signed the foregoing writing for
24. Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company a corporation,
has this day, in my said oounly, before me, acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of the said corporation.
25. Giverrundermyhamidhfyo oo 1 2nd day of January 2024
) * W M&J
2.8 S1(15 Sém':nh'em Woeﬁ gg;(em ! z. ’é = =
O Lk (Foty Public) Tammy Solbe
28. " 10th day of August, 2024
Sufficiency in Form and Manner
of Execution Approved Attomey General
By

This day of

(Deputy Atiorney General)



PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
One Bala Plaza, Suite 100
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004-0950

Power of Attorney

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY (the Company), a corporation organized and
existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hercby constitute and appoint Douglas P. Tavior, Andrew K. Teeter, Kimberly L. Miles,
Tammy S, Selbe and Jessica J. Bentley. its true and lawful Attorney-in-fact with full authority to execute on its behalf bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other
contracts of indemnity and writings obligatory in the nature thereof, issued in the course of its business and to bind the Company thereby, in an amount not to exceed

50.000.000.

This Power of Attomey is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of
PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY on the 14” of November, 2016.

RESOLVED: That the Board of Directors hereby authorizes the President or any Vice President of the
Company: (1) Appoint Attorney(s) in Fact and authorize the Attorney(s) in Fact to execute
on behalf of the Company bonds and undertakings, contracts of indemnity and other
writings obligatory in the nature thereof and to attach the seal of the Company thereto; and
(2) to remove, at any time, any such Attorney-in-Fact and revoke the authority given. And,
beit

FURTHER

RESOLVED: That the signatures of such officers and the scal of the Company may be affixed to any
such Power of Attorney or certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of
Attorney so executed and centified by facsimile signatures and facsimile seal shall be valid
and binding upon the Company in the future with respect to any bond or undertaking to
which it is attached.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY HAS CAUSED THIS INSTRUMENT TO BE SIGNED AND ITS
CORPORATE SEALTO BE AFFIXED BY ITS AUTHORIZED OFFICE THIS 5TH DAY OF MARCH, 2021.

. UpUL

Joh® Glomb, President & CEO
Philadelphia Indemmnity Insurance Company

On this 5% day of March, 2021 before me came the individual who executed the preceding instrument, to me personally known, and being by me duly sworn said that he
is the therein described and authorized officer of the PHILADELFHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY,; that the seal affixed to said instrument is the
Corporate seal of said Company; that the said Corporate Seal and his signature were duly affixed.

Notary Public: .
AN
Gommomvaalih of Pennsyivanis - Notary Seal L rrentie, meX. e 2
Montgomery County
My commission axpires Novamber 3, 2024
Commission number 1366394
e residing at: Bala Cynwyd, PA

My commission expires: November 3, 2024

1, Edward Sayago, Corporate Secretary of PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution of the Board of
Directors and the Power of Attorney issued pursuant thereto on the 5% day March, 2021 are true and correct and are still in full force and effect. T do further certify that
John Glomb, who executed the Power of Attorncy as President, was on the date of execution of the attached Power of Attorney the duly elected President of

PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY.

In Testimony Whereof I have subscribed my name and affixed the facsimile seal of each Company this_2nd _ day of [anuary ,20 24

=y

Edward Sayago, Corporate Secretary
PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY



Lf 1/1
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
State Capitol
Charleston, West Virginia 25305
Mark D. Scott John K. McHugh
Cabinet Secretary Director

To: Melissa Pettrey, Senior Buyer, State Purchasing Division
From: Cody Taylor, Procurement Specialist, General Services Division c&? 77%@
Date: January4, 2024

Ref: = GSD923345, Change Order #4 Justification

Melissa:

Please allow this memorandum to serve as written explanation and justification for our request for
Change Order #4 to increase and extend CPO 0211 GSD2200000009, with SQP Construction Group Inc.,
for Elevator Modernization Various Facilities (Phase 1) Project, per the attached documentation and the
explanation given below.

We are requesting a net increase of $29,377.90. This increase will cover the following:

$4,368.94 to run electrical equipment in Buildings 7 and 25 that matched existing power feed and
accommodate accessories for battery backup power, this was erroneously omitted in the initial
drawings. $2,100.36 to remove and install a new floor in the cab floor of Car 4 in Building 1. It was
discovered to be not structurally sound, so replacement was necessary for safety. $5,033.60 for running
cables from the data room to the fire command center in Buildings 1,7, and 25 (erroneously omitted
from drawings). $3,780.92 for changing the MC cable to conduit in hoist way 1 and 2 in Building 1 per
direction of Elevator Inspector. $14,094.08 to puli additional CAT6E shielded cables for each elevator in
each building to connect to the RATH system through LAN instead of by IP based on request from
Manufacturer of the RATH equipment (also, no drawings were present indicating these lines were
necessary in the initial drawings).

Original Contract Amount $6,563,813.00
Change Order #1 (NTP) = N/A

Change Order #2 Increase = $47,994.99
Change Order #3 Decrease = $(38,698.80)
Change Order #4 Increase = $29,377.90

Telephone: (304) 558-2317 E.E.O./AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER Fax: (304) 558-2334



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
State Capitol
Charleston, West Virginia 25305
Mark D. Scott John K. McHugh
Cabinet Secretary Director
Revised Contract Amount = $6,602,487.09

We are also requesting an extension of Eighty-Seven (87) days to the date of Final Completion of the
contract. These extensions are necessary due to delays in materials, design, and scheduling around
legislative sessions.

The Agency made the determination that these changes were warranted and approves the contract to
be extended.

Current Final Completion Date: November 30, 2023
New Final Completion Date: February 26, 2024 {increased the 87 calendar days)

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me via email at
Cody.G.Taylor@wv.gov or by phone at (304) 352-5531.

Telephone: (304) 558-2317 E.E.O./JAFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER Fax: (304) 558-2334



COMPLIANCE VERIFICATION CHECKLIST
FOR REQUISITION SUBMISSION

Purchasing Division Use: Agency.
Buyer: Date: /_/ ;’/ 7 [West Virginia General Services Division
o Procurement Officer Submitting Requisition:
Solicitation No. Cody Taylor
Requisition No.
CPO GSD2200000009
PF No.:
Sy ¥4 923345

This checklist MUST be completed by a state agency's designated procurement officer and submitted with the
Purchase Requisition to the Purchasing Division. The purpose of the checklist is to verify that an agency '
procurement officer has obtained and included required documentation necessary for the Purchasing Division to
process the requisition without future processing disruptions. At the agency’s preference, the agency MUST either
submit the checklist by attaching it to the requisition’s Header OR by placing it in the requisition’s Procurement
Folder.

FOR ALL SOLICITATION TYPES:

. : Provided, if ; Purch. Div.
Compliance Check T Required . ot Required A
b2 ype q Required Natdes Confirmation

1 ISpeciﬁcations and Pricing Page included il O O

[_2_! Use of correct specification template O O O

3 Use of correct requisition type O ] O
[CRQS - CCT or CPO] or [CRQM > CMA]

4  Use of most current terms and | H O

conditions

(www.statewvus/admin/purchase/TCP.

- — _

| 5 iMaximum budgeted amount in wvOASIS | ] O n

"6 ISuggested vendors in wvOASIS ] ] 0

7 |Capitol Building Commission | O R ]

pre-approval
8 |Financing (Governor’s Office) m O H m
pre-approval 7
EFleet Management Division ] I H ' |

9
| lpre-approval |

Form No. WV-36
Rev, 10/26/2022



Provided, if Purch. Div.

Compliance Check Type Required Required Not Required Confirmation
10 |Insurance requirements
" Commercial General Liability N O [ O
m Automobile Liability [ n n O]
Workers’ Compensation/ Emﬁg_r’s I ] O O
ia mg - o
cyber Liability| [ O O ]
s Euilder's Risk/Installation Floaal: O -i—————L——'l- :_l__—:lj::_ O
i_, { Professional Liability ] O ’ N O
L__:j_ Other (specify) —|;|~___—_ ____EI_____ | O j_.._.__l:l_._,_ _
1 |office of Technology CIO pre-approval O i O ] | O
12 TTreasurer's Office (banking) 0 i—"m-l'_:]_ B ™ | Inl N

i Ere-apprm@_l

FOR CHANGE ORDERS/RENEWALS:

1 Two-party agreement J | o
Ty SEn_dard char]ge order l_a_nguage L ;:_: B ____I;I,______}.____E____ )
3 |Office of Technology CIO approval O l [l l |
:{ir:zﬂgcs?s"/)g;glz artiic:g/other _ l___ o u L
l—‘s Bond Rider (Construction) O e
‘t_ﬁ “Tsecretary of State Verification T _...__ O ;
T [satedebamentverfcatin [ @ | B B
8 [Federal debarmentverification | I = I = .

*The items pre-checked are required before a Purchase Requisition may be submitted to the Purchasing Division. Failure
to complete and verify this documentation may result in rejection of the requisition back to the agency. It is up to the
agency procurement officer to determine if pre-approvals, insurance, or other documentation is needed for the purchase.
The referenced information below may be used to make this determination.

For Purchasing Division Use Only:

| have reviewed the requisition identified above and find that it is sufficient to advertise publicly to the vendor community.
My review does not preclude the possibility that the vendor community, or some other entity, will identify an area of
concern; however, should such issues or concerns arise, they will be reviewed and addressed as may be appropriate.

P _ % - ‘_‘; |
Signature: / S g LA G TA v EAAAN L2 ‘,{ &7 :y-’) D

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



