Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Purchase Order

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

Order Date: 01-05-2023 CONTACT.
Order Number: CPO 0211 4001 GSD2200000009 5 Procurement Folder: 923345
Document Name: Elevator Modernization Various Facilities (Phase [) Reason for Modification:
Document Description: Change Order 2 Change Order No. 2
To Increase Contract
Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order
Buyer Name: Melissa Pettrey
Telephone: (304) 558-0094
Email: melissa.k.pettrey@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2021-12-06
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2023-03-01
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: V80000037778 Requestor Name: Kari J Dean
SQP CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC Requestor Phone: 304-352-5492
281 SMILEY DR Requestor Email: kari.j.dean@wv.gov
ST ALBANS wv 25177
us
Vendor Contact Phone; 3045323659 Extension:
Discount Details: 2 3
Discount Allowed  Discount Percentage Discount Days FiLE LocATlON
#1 No 0.0000 0 e
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE - SEE SPECIFICATIONS
103 MICHIGAN AVENUE
CHARLESTON WV 25305 No City WV 99999
us us

j-11-22 BAX
Purchasing Division's File Copy

TP 01 /og 9023

Total Order Amount: $6,611,807.99

ATTOI{NE?JGE‘QE

RA&\PP

L AS TO FORM

PUR:%N&J DIVIS‘ON AUTHORIZATION
owr (g Mo (110 [0 Tl
j — 1
ELECTRONIC SIGNAT%E ON FILE IO )02} ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE O LE \\
7

Yiril23 ’

Date Printed: Jan 9, 2023

Order Number: CPO 0211 4001 GSD2200000009 5 Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 2 is issued to increase the original contract according to all terms, conditions, and specifications contained in the original contract and all
authorized change orders, except that the contract Lump Sum is increased as defined in the attached documentation.

$6,563,813.00
$ 47,994.99

Original Contract Price:
Change Order No. 2 Increase:
Contract New Total: $6,611,807.99

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 72154010 0.00000 0.000000 4716791.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2021-12-06 2023-03-01

Commodity Line Description: Elevator Modernization Project (Phase I): Building 1

Extended Description:

Elevator Modernization Project (Phase |): Building 1

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 72154010 0.00000 0.000000 952130.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2021-12-06 2023-03-01

Commodity Line Description: Elevator Modernization Project (Phase I): Building 7

Extended Description:

Elevator Modernization Project (Phase I): Building 7

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
3 72154010 0.00000 0.000000 894892.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2021-12-06 2023-03-01

Commodity Line Description: Elevator Modernization Project (Phase 1): Building 25

Extended Description:

Elevator Modernization Project {Phase I): Building 25

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
4 72154010 0.00000 0.000000 47994.99
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2021-12-06 2023-03-01

Commodity Line Description: Change Order 2

Extended Description:

Elevator Modernization Project (Phase I}): Building 1

Date Printed: Jan 9, 2023 Order Number: CPO 0211 4001 GSD2200000009 5 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



ey TInereuse
‘ (

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
State Capitol
Charleston, West Virginia 25305
Mark D. Scott William D. Barmry
Cabinet Secretary _ Director
MEMORANDUM
To: Melissa Pettrey, Senior Buyer, State Purchasing Division . 1 z, / :
. . . . , { J’;} C f Y

From: Cody Taylor, Procurement Specialist, General Services Division (LT / A7 Z LA

/ (/
Date: November 21,2022 o o iveel i2/22)2032

Ref: GSD923345, Change Order #2 Justification

Melissa:

Please allow this memorandum to serve as written explanation and justification for our request for Change
Order #2 to increase CPO 0211 GSD2200000009, with SQP Construction Group Inc., for Elevator
Modemization Various Facilities (Phase 1) Project, in the amount of $47,994.99, to a new contract total of
$6,611,807.99 per the attached documentation and the explanation given below.

We are requesting an increase of $47,994.99, to relocate chilled water lines that were found during
renovations in elevators 1 and 2 shafts and add additional smoke detectors. These lines had to be relocated
due to the current design of the elevators and the smoke detectors were health and safety precautions. This
was unforeseen, but must be done to install the new elevators.

The Agency made the determination that these changes were warranted and approves the contract to be
increased as detailed below:

Original Contract Amount = $6,563,813.00
Change Order #1 (NTP) = N/A

Change Order #2 Decrease = $47,994.99
Revised Contract Amount = $6,611,807.99

The net change to-date to this contract, by change order, including this request, is $47,994.99, or .73% of
the original contract award value.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contract me via email at
Cody.G.Taylor@wv.gov or by phone at (304) 957-7187

Telephone: (304) 558-2317 E.E.O./AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER Fax (304) 558-2334



sAIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Mame and address) CONTYRACT iINFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Elevator Modemizations Various Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 0602
Facilities (Phase 1}

WYV Capitol Complex Date: November 22, 2021 Date: November 2, 2022
Charleston, WV 25305

OWNER: (Name and adkiress) ARCHTTECT: (Name and address) CONYRACTOR: (Name and address)
West Virginia Generad Severices Division  Miller Engineering, Inc. SQP Construction Group LLC

112 California Ave. 240 Scott Ave, Snite 1 281 Smiley Drive

S Floor Morgantown, WV 26508 St. Albans, WY 25177

Charlesion, WV 25305

THE CONTRACT 15 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a deteiled desclription of the cthange end. if applicteble, altacth or fernde spedifid exhibits. Also inctlude ggreed upon

edjustments attrbuteble to execluted Construcition Change Dircltives. )

The origina! Contract Sum was $ ~6.563.813.00
The pet cliange by previously authorized Change Orders H 0.00
The Contract Sum prior w0 this Change Order wes $ 6.563.813.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 4799499
The new Contract Sum including this Change ®rder will be $ 6.611.807.99

The Contract Time witl be vnchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substuntial Completion will be March 1, 2023

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner snd Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTH. SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECY, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Milier Encineerine. Inc. SQP Construttion Greup LLC
CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
- VS A ~E-
SIGNATURS- —
LASEY onTRbLL

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

£ = wizlzz
DATE / = DATE

ra
v

AIA Document G701" — 2017, Copyright © 1979, 1087, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The Amaerican Inatitte of Architects. All fights reserved, The “Amwican

Institle of Aichitesls.” "ATR," ihw AlA Ligo. and "AlA Centacl Documents” #1% regintaied lrademaris snd May no e used wihowr pamsmiasion. This document 1
wae produced by AlA software et 14:15:17 ET an 11/18/2022 undar Order No.2114384347 which expires on 09302023, is not for rasate, is foansed for one-time

use only, and may only be used In accondance with the AlA Contract Documerts® Terma of Servica. To 1sport copyrght vications, &-mal) copyrigh\@ain.org.

Ussr Notes: (3BFADASE)



Increase PENALTY RIDER

BOND AMOUNT $6,563,813.00 BOND NO.PB02597100366
To be attached and form a part of Bond No. PB02597100366 _ dated the 4th day of
November 2021 | executed by Philadelphia Indemnity insurance Company as
surety, on behalf of SQP Construction Group, Inc. as current principal of
record, and in favor of State of West Virginia Department of Administration, Purchasing Division as Obligee,
and in the amount of 00/100 ($6.563.813.00).

In consideration of the agreed premium charged for this bond, it is understood and agreed that
Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company hereby consents that effective from
the__2nd _day of November 2022 | said bond shall be amended as follows:

THE BOND PENALTY SHALL BE Increased:

FROM: g{i));“l\gi(!,lion Five Hundred Sixty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Thirteen Dollars and ($6,563,81300 )

TO: __six Mittion Six Hundred Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred Seven Doflars and 99/100 ($6.611,807.99)

The Increase of said bond penalty shall be effective as of the__2nd  day of November 2022
and does hereby agree that the continuity of protection under said bond subject to changes in penalty

shall not be impaired hereby, provided that the aggregate liability of the above mentioned bond shall not
exceed the amount of liability assumed by it at the time the act and/or acts of defanlt were commltted and’
in no event shall such liability be cumulative. SR

<
-

g KRR
at

Signed, sealed and dated this ___28th _ day of _ November 2022 . ; ;\"\f’ A A
SQP Construction Group, Inc. | ‘-.:f’c" e
JLIRON R Jodss s
BYZ ,. ;"’. I/]'z J / ’| ‘.( {/"\/\ ’””““"‘”,ge_,
Phila _phla )ﬁderqm urance fompany ‘o
bl -,
M
BY: , L’ CETTSSL YWY [ , . "z:’_
Resident Agent A'ITORNEY-IN—FACT SR

t"‘

THE ABOVE BOND 1S HEREBY AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY’

{L,%

g () ~ OBLIGEE
(\oculewn'l' IXP/['V" {\,(S-—lrnf\r’ﬂ‘

TITLE




ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

Acknowiedgment by Principal if individual or Partnership

1. STATEOF
2. County of to-wit:
3. 1 ,a Notary Public in and for the

4. county and state aforesaid, do hereby cerfify that
whose name is signed to the foregoing writing, has this day acknowledged the same before me in my said county.

5. Given under my hand this day of
6. Notary Seal 7.
{Notary Public)
8. My commission expires on the day of
Acknowledgment by Principal if Corporation
9. STATEOF West Virginia
10. County of Kanawha to-wit;
1.4, f\/b,r«\ur\ 1D Lushee , a Notary Public In and for the
12, county and state afmaid dohereby certiythat |\ \onolc) (). Gadewoocd
13. who as, p signed the foregoing writing for
14.. acorpmahcn hastfusday.mmsmdmmty,befmeme,adm!edgedﬁnsaﬂmﬁmghbeﬁwadaﬂd@ofﬂnesad corporation.
15. i day of November 2022

, OFF|
16. Notary JBals?\ STATE OF WESTVIRGlNlA
EAL NOTARY PUBLIC

Marilyn D Lusher
13465 Winfield Road Winfield,

17. \J X)P ,_,', “!QCE )bg! LONoA
(Notary Pubiic)

18. My chmmise SRREZSH 4 10 dyer_ Fe ruany Lea8 D035
' |
Acknowledgment by Surety
19. STATEOF West Virginia
20. Countyof _ Kanawha towit
21. I, __Tammy Selbe , & Notary Public in and for the
22. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that ~ Kimberly L. Miles
23, who as, Attorney-in-Fact signed the foregoing writing for
2%, Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company a corporation,
hasﬂusday, in my said county, before me, acknowledged the said wriling to be the act and deed of the said corporation.
25. Giverrundermyhaniy T — ] 28th day of Ngvember 2022
% ) .’.,u e, NolaryPubllc Sm;gl;!{seswug:ma ¢ o7 < li f g e !: Z
' b0, ' Tammy So
|t commisin Exprs Auot 10,200 § ity Pubke) Tammy Solve
28. My Commission ex " 10th day of August, 2024
Sufficiency in Form and Manner
of Execution SD & A@ey Generai
v X P 7 7% 1) > C :
Thi day LALLGY "-I A ]—
{Deputy Aﬂomey General)

S



PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
One Bala Plaza, Suite 100
Bala Cyawyd, PA 19004-0950

Power of Attorney

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY (the Company), a corporation organized and

existing under the 1aws of the Commonwealth of Pamxsylvama., does hercby constitute and appoint Douglas P. Tavler, Andrew K. Teeter. Kimberly L.
Miles. and Tammy g of UST Insurauce Services. LLC its true and lawful Attomey-in-fact with full authority to execute on its behalf bonds, undertakings,

recognizances and other contmcts of indempnity and writings obligatory in the nature thereof, issued in the course of its business and to bind the Company thereby, in
an amount not to exceed $50.000.000.00.

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of
PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY on the 14% of November, 2016.

RESOLVED: That the Board of Directors hereby aunthorizes the President or any Vice President of the
Company: (1) Appeint Attorney(s) in Fact and authorize the Attorney(s) in Fact to
execute on behalf of the Company bonds and undertakings, contracts of indemnity and
other writings obligatory in the nature thereof and to attach the seal of the Company
thereto; and (2) to remove, at any time, any such Attomey-in-Fact and revoke the
authority given. And, be it

FURTHER

RESOLVED: That the signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any
such Power of Attorney or cextificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of
Attomney so executed and certified by facsimile signatures and facsimile seal shall be
valid and binding upon the Company in the future with respect to any bond or
undertaking to which it is attached.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOQF, PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY HAS CAUSED THIS INSTRUMENT TO BE SIGNED AND ITS
CORPORATE SEALTO BE AFFIXED BY ITS AUTHORIZED OFFICE THIS 27™ DAY OF OCTOBER, 2017.

eSS
(Seal)

Robert D. O’Leary Jr., President & CEO
Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company

On this 27" day of October, 2017, before me came the individual who executed the preceding instrament, to me personally known, and being by me duly sworn said
that he is the therein described and authorized officer of the PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY; that the seal affixed to said instrument is
the Corporate seal of said Company; that the said Corporate Seal and his signature were duly affixed.

L Megn Fropy
Morgrkoaps Bl e Notary Public: LA VA
ey i ¢ -
residing at: Bala Cynwyd. PA
(Notary Seal)
My commission expires: September 25, 2021

1, Edward Sayago, Corporate Secretary of PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution of the Board of
Directors and the Power of Attorney issued pursuant thereto on the 27™ day of October, 2017 are true and correct and are still in full force and effect. 1 do further certify
that Robert D. O’Leary Jr., who executed the Power of Attomey as President, was on the date of exceution of the attached Power of Attorney the duly elected President
of PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY.

In Testimony Whereof T have subscribed my name and affixed the facsimile seal of each Company this_28th __ day of November ,20 22

e e
,:’ S i1 o.M 24(2\9""’2;
' 7 Edward Sayago, Corporate Secretary
PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY




¢

C:’.’. =.‘s_='p'=~—'?zk- ===y

" - | - . 1 __A .

hé&;g&lt*gg A
SQP Construction Group, Inc.

281 Smiley Drive, St. Albans, West Virginia 25177
Phone: (304) 440-9200 « Cell: {304) 590-4326

Contact: Casay Cantrell, Project Manager

Project:

Elavator Moderization {Phase 1). B1, B7, 7 B25
21-016 Elevator _Modemization

il

Proposal Description:

Date: June 14, 2022

ccono. 001

This change order i to add fabor, material, taxes, and squipment ta rework ihe mechanical components
| associated with maching rooms 1 & 2. This work shall be per atlached drawigns frorn Miller Engineering
and proposal from Tri-State Roofing and Sheet Metal Company. Drawings are M002-1-E-SD#1_R1 &

| M1024-E-SD#1_R1.

COST PROPOSAL

DIRECT COSTS -
SCOPE DESCRIPTION LABOR MATERIAL EQUIPMENT
oy m Yol | oty Wage Totat Matarial Total Equipmant
oy Description Quantity | unit| Hours | Dt | Rata, Excl. Labor Cost Material Cost |TomiBaulpment
. m Hours Taxes & Ins. Cost Per Unit Cost Per Untt
A B ¢ D E FeCxE G H=FxG 1 J=Gxt K LaCa¥
103].. Project Management 000 jis | - . I - -
In:_.,..Supadmend;\l R B ooolts | - . S -1 ] . ;
.04 N 1 - - - i - N [ -
w S [ e B e .
18] ) [ - - -] < | -0 -
1,07 B - - - B - B . B ) -
e . - L ' —
100 - - - - - -
ke | = Ul [N [ MN— - SN S -
1.10 - L :- - | - = - - - -
] - — 0 | . - o - - .
i, | —— - N | S N i | [ N |
113 . = - 4l - '_ __ '_j_ | B -
1.14| Subtotal from Cast Froposal {this shast} f‘é‘:“’?ﬂ‘;’ - ?L‘c‘,':‘?'f.'%' | T :uo??t:.’g .
1.15| Subtotal from Cost Proposal Continuation Shest - - -
1.97| Subtotal Direct Costs: Subtotat Labor $0.00 | Subtotat Mat? $0.00 | Subtotal Equip. $0.00
190 | Taxesfinsurance: LaborBurden 4% %ofMem 1.67H £0.00 SwesTax| 7% 5000 Selos Tax "1 50.00
168 Total Direct Costs Total Labor $0.00 Total Marl $0.00 |  YotaiEquip. $0.00
|_ SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS SUMMARY Submitted By
ttem Subcontractor Name Tatal Item Description Yotal Cost
No. {List totals from attached SC-1 forms) Cost No.
A B [ 30t |Total Direct Lebor Cost ftem1.98H | $ - Casey Cantref]
201 [Tri-State Roofing & Sheet Metal Company $ 36,900.00 3 |Total Direct Material Cost ttem 1.99J ] NAME]
;nz _ B 303 |Totsl Equipment Cosl ttern 1.69L -
20 384 |Subtots) 30143024303 | § - o {IGNATURE]
ET - i 305 (Overhead andPram(i) 100 R Preject Manager
208 o o 306 |Subtotal 3044305 | $ - mie
208 o == 307 |Subcontrector Cost Nom298 |  36,900.00 June 14, 2022
207 ‘ - 208 SuboommdorMa_ﬂ;Jp (%) _ _1'0.@._\_ agw00| DATE]
20| o - [ 200 [Subtotat 3.06+3.07+3.08 | $  40,500.00
2.;10 310 |Additional 'Bondl!r; c_osl - 200% 811.80
210 o R a4 B&:O Tax 2.00%1 8;1.5
298| Total Subcontratt Coats $ 36,900.00 3% | Tota\Propossi Cost 30043104311 5 42213.80




“"‘]«‘E”’ ROOFING & SHEET METAL COMPANY
05, PO BOX 1231, CHARLESTON, WV 25324

TR' "STATE TELEPHONE (304) 755-8135 FAX (304) 755-5275
g ¥

CO PROPOSAL
Re: WV Bldg#1 — Elev#1/4#2 CW Pipe Relacation

Scope:

» Drain pipe risers feeding elevator room AHUs from location in the basement

> Instal! riser isolation valves and valves to tie-in point

> Relocate chilled water lines outside of new proposed elevator room — relocate horizontal pipes
fo the south of existing steam riser and then transition up to ceiling (as high as possible) to
cross elevator room

o After all work is complete instail 18ga shield/pan around pipes from wall to wall
» Install new taps in existing 3" copper pipe to accept future tie-in work
» Extend 4" lines from new taps over to existing 4° lines as shown

c W, o - Elov 1!
Materials: $ 12,860
Shop Fabrication: $ 1,860
{nsulation Sub-Contractor: $ 5,770
Mobilization / Demohifization: $ 1,900
Demo / Re-install #2: $ 8,740
Install #1 / Change Over: $ 8,120
Credit; - _ $(2.450)
Total $ 38,9800

Notes:
1. Work to be performed M-F, Straight time
2. Some work will be performed evenings/weekends to minimize any down time.

“in the svent the price of any matarisls, products or iabat to ba used In this work should incrasse 8% or greater from the prica at which the
matsrtabproduct or jabar was avaBable to the contractor at the tima of submission of this propasal, than the price quoted shall be increased
to reflact the additional cost.

ACCEPTED:

Firm/Owner: — N i Tri-State Roofing & Sheet Metal Co. %

By: By o Wonimaw
Brandon Merriman

Tide.. . ) I Title: Vice President

Date. ) S — _ Date: 06713122

The tems and conditions aet forth on the rverso side are s purt of thia propossl snd contract This Proposal is aubject to revision or withdmwal by Fri-State until
eoumnmiutionnhwqﬂmu.:ndmbewﬁsdnﬁznumnminﬁuxofuumwnhmnhdmﬂmbyTﬁ-Sumhummd This Propoaal expires thinty
ao)dqsuﬂudw&umdhlw.uﬂaﬁimkwrm&shulw picssly agrees to i




S

Project: June 14, 2022

Elevator Modemizetllon (Phass 1): B1, B7, & B25 |

__21-016-Elmmid_udzwm B _]
) Moo ChangeOrdar Proposai: 001
SQP Construction Group, inc. Proposal Description:
281 Smiley Orive, St Albans, Wist Virginia 25177 This change orddes prapozal shall inciuds all isbor, material, and taxes o mwork
Phona; (304) 440-8200 « Cell: (304) 590-4326 e mecharical components par the sitached drewings from Miter Engineering
Coniact: Casey Centrell, Projsct Mansger and proposal from Tri-Stabs Roofing and Shect Metal Company.
Change Order Proposal Summary
[ |
Dascription Totois Labar Wstariel & OHEP Bonds B0 Taxes
= — P 1| I == ——— = o
CCD 1 -Machine Room 1 &2_Mechanical | $42,842.80 $509 70 3000 W00 (s 8000 |$ a78148|S  E2562|5  es@2
3 . $000 $0.00 (s |3 $ - s
il T 5 $000 $0.00 $900 |8 ] s - s
T B s 3000 $0.00 $000 (5 s s - s -
$ $0.00 $000 SI00 | § s s s .
e T . il T“—'__
Touls $4234280 t600.70 | $ - s - s smewoo|s smieels  mam(s  wse
Submitted By
Casey Cantrell

-

mmn.e

March 1, 2022
[0ATE




A o et n it o
pore

b oabe b
[IYOR-Arierrty

ﬁ samnva e 1
o Taal”
PRY-g oty
PN '
-y
et mesvspaasnman | *
frrsatvn
#2 - FIFTH FLOGN MECHARICAL DEMOLION LAY .
i Semina sy
» w”w o
B
DEMO CHILLER PIPING SACTION
S e L e [ o
~ = =t~ R E S N L

otpan
e

moscrous

ELEVATOR
NODERNZATHON

VARIOUS FACITIES
{PHAEE 1)y 81, 878823

eaT g,

WESY VIRGINIA
‘GENERAL SERVICES
DVISION

—scrgiTa

COHSTRUCTION
DCCUENTS

¥

—iitennr -
r——. 42t S o
P =
Vs ™
s -
T~




-

. - - : : BTN OENERAL NOTES
B
; B A LS
) ¢ Blsmeeescmsme =
N Ml‘-*l\-—l.mz':#l ro-payt]
Y WL e w AT
1
P J &
3 it :1 -
15w vy sz i s y
AEmmeras N
R
1{ LR
ALY RTINS . ELEVATOR
P I VAROUS FACLITES
PN . ." IPHAYE 11 B1. 87 8 825
- :
. -
4 WEST VIRGIIA
) GENERAL SERVICES
3 DVSION
PP e Y N
v pe e et e
. . e s
. CONSTAUCTION
— - POCUMENTS
ELEVATORS 81 & €2 - PRFTH PLOOR MECHAMICAL PLAN N S 5
Weele -
Lo o e il s N
PURT ;
et ] )
. e
“~ ¥
At ot & . i
TS : i
e b 3
oass meroes i
RS ERONT XIEW < F
5 PIPE MOUNTING DETAIL T —
VACaa B AN Ll
MM CMUSRPPNO SETION. . et - = =
- t andal -
. e ik i . C oAt e - U PERTEC el e =
Lt - S
S LR A
- e
z@ | [
—
BUILDING #1 -




SQP Construction Group, Inc.

281 Smiley Drive, 51 Albans, West Virginia 25177
Phone: {304) 440-9200 « Cell: (304) 590-4326
Contact: Cassy Canirell, Project Manager

Ql!s'l 22
Lend o Cv’*‘}

C

Project; - = ___ Saptember15, 2022
Elevalor Modemization (Phase 1): B, B7, & 825
21-016 - Elevator Motemization

Change Order Propoaal: 002

Ptggnulnascdgllon: o ————

This change order proposal shall Include ali tabor, matedal, and taxes lo add
addifional smoke detectors in the lobby near each elevalor. Building 1

Change Order Proposal Summary
Dsacrption Tweh Labor Materiat qulp OHsP Bonds €40 Taxes
copz- sm‘ammmer' $3,781.30 $000 souo S000|$ 605386 |8 50637 (§ 18§ 11918
5 - $000 8000 $000 | S s s s
3 $000 $000 $000 |5 B $ s
s 5000 $000 $000 | § s $ s .
s - 5000 5000 $000 | § - s 5 $ -
- = e — - f- - ! L.
. . l [ .
—, - — - ——— i b—— - ! 1
| | | | - .
Totals $5,781.33 S000 |3 - s - |$ 5080865 sossvl ATTRTYI 1118




L res wew oW
8QP Construction Group, inc.

281 Smiley Drive, St. Albans, West Virginia 25177
Phone; (304) 440-8200 « Gell: (304) 580-4326

Contacl: Casay Cantrell, Project Manager

Project: 0000
‘ Elevator Modemnization (Phase 1): B1, 87, 7 825
21-016 Elavator Medemization

Date: ___Semember 15, 2022

002

CCD No,

Proposal Description:

-]

This change order is {o add labor, material, laxes, end equipment o add additional amoke detaciors

‘ located in the lobby at each elevator

L

DIRECT COSTS
SCOPE DESCRIPTION LABOR MATERIAL EQUIPMENT
ay Taver | To0 | iy wage Tobsl Wowdal | Tolal Equipment |
hm, Description Quanttty | Unkt | Hours | TY% | Rate, Ex. Labor Cost | Mameria Cogt | Totnl Equipment
wo. s | Pa | Taxes & Ins. Cost Per Unit Cont PerUmt | O
unit Sure |

A B ] ] 13 F=CxE | G H=FxG ] JeCxl K | LeGCxK
108 1 - T
10 + - | ~

- = e | | { I
14 hd | -
B R o — e ey I —— - - =
105 - | -
S _ ) S P | il . p——
108 - -
e — i -l - | —————r g -
107 - | - -
108 - -
109 - - - )
110
L1} -
112 - -
113 - ] - -
= B T subiotal o) } Bubioial o] subtotz of |
L 16] Bubhot From Coet PP e e e e - _‘L__._.’.‘.’lz_t’.? _01-113} 101113 :
15 from Cost Proposal Gartin Sheet - !
$57| Subtotal Divect Costs: Sublotal Labor $0.00 |  Subtotal Mat $0.00 | Subletel Equip. $0.00
19| ToxexAnsurancs: LaborBurden  34% % ofltem 197H 5000 SoesTes| 7% s000 SelesTex| TH 5000
198 Yotal Divect Ceats Tetat Labor| 300D Total Nath $0.00 Total Equip. $0.00
SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS SUMMARY Submitted By
Itam Subcontractor Name Tota) Hem |
Dascrpli Total Cost
Na.| (LisL totsls from stiached SC-1 forms) Cost No. [ o *

. e c 301 |Total Direct Labor Cost femigSH | § Casay Cantrel
201|Burdatin Electic $ 505368 30 [Tots! Direc Material ot Hem 4 984 | RANE] N
| —_— - bt PO | p
202 303 | Totat Equipment Cost fem 1 $8L é Zég %E
2m 304 |Subotal 3014302¢308 | § IMGNATURE)
20| 305 |Overhead and Profit (%) 1.00% Project Manager
Fos 208 |Subtolsl 304305 | § -y ‘
206 207 |Subcontractor Gost flam 2 92 5,053.86 Saplember 15, 2022
207 300 |Suhconiracior Markup (%) 10.00% 505.37 [ATE]

i — e R bl b e |
208 308 |Subtolal 306+3 074306 II $ 555003
P 310 |AddHional Bond/ins Gost zmi 191.18
210 I BAOTax 200%) 11118
250| Totat Subtontract Costs $ 505386 39% | Total Proposat Cost 30943 1043 11] s 578138



Burdette Electric

6444 SISSONVILLE DR. SISS. W.V, 26320
PHONE 304-984-0123 FAX 304-984-0124

Job name: Elevator Lobby Fire Alarm Equipment
Date: 10/3/2022
Change Proposal # 2
Description of Work:  Addition of smoke detectors per code

Description of work. Material Labor

Qty. 37 Edwards SIGA-OSD Smoke Detectors w/Bases $ 4,107.00

Installation & Programming $ -

Material Cost $  4107.00

7% Sales tax $ 287.49

Cost including sales tax $ 439448

Material with 15% Overhead and Profit $ 5,053.66

Total : $ 5,053.66 | § -




